Illinois law.

Section 50.830  Training Standards for License Exempt School-Age Providers

Staff members shall undergo an initial orientation and annual trainings.

a)	The provider shall provide an initial orientation training to all new staff members, including full-time and part-time employees, seasonal employees, and volunteers during their first year of employment.  

1)	The initial orientation shall cover topics appropriate to the staff member's job responsibilities. 

2)	The provider shall provide DCFS-approved Mandatory Reporter Training to all staff members in accordance with Section 1-11.5 of the Abused and Neglected Child Reporting Act.

b)	The provider shall provide an annual training to all non-seasonal staff members, including full-time and part-time employees, after their first year of employment.  

1)	Staff members are required to complete at least 4 hours of training annually, after their first year of employment.  

2)	The training may cover topics regarding program management, program administration, conflict, cultural competency, guidance, discipline, and other areas as determined by the provider to be relevant to the staff member's job responsibility.  

(Source:  Added at 42 Ill. Reg. 8491, effective May 8, 2018)
